
File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan 

Glenmorgan89  (Fri, 22 Sep at 12:42 AM) via Portal Meta 
To Whom it May Concern --    
 
It has come to my attention that the committee Burien for All has 
habitually and willfully committed frequent and multiple violations 
of RCW 42.17A. 
   
1) Failure to timely file C3 & C4 reports   on day  C1PC is filed, 
failure to file C1PC within 2 weeks of making expenditures or 
receiving contributions, failure to timely file C4 due 
9/11/2017. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235(1), RCW 
42.17A.205)  
 
State law requires that candidates and committees submit reports 
containing all contributions received and expenditures made on 
the same day that submit their statement of registration (C1PC).  
 
Burien for All filed their C1PC on August 12, 2017 however 

they failed to report having received the in-kind contribution of 
the PO Box listed as the committee’s mailing address from 
Lauren Berkowitz. Additionally, on information and belief, I 
believe they have neglected to report certain pledges from 
individuals, unions, and other political entities.  
 
The committee has also failed to file ANY C3s, and has failed to 
file its 9/11/2017 C4, even though this is required by law.  
 
I will note that this committee is composed of  both 
Representative Joe Fitzgibbon and Lauren Berkowitz, individuals 
who have run afoul of PDC requirements (see PDC Cases 
#11395 and #16055 in the past and who should know better).  
   

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13005365558


The PDC should investigate the possibility that Burien for 
All  committed the above violations maliciously, which would be a 

class C felony per RCW 42.17A.750 (2)(c). If the PDC determines 
that is the case, they should refer the case to the Attorney 
General's office for criminal prosecution immediately.   Please 
don't hesitate to contact me if you need any additional 
information.    
 

  
Best Regards, 
 
Glen Morgan 
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